National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India

»
n rr (/NIRFIndia/Home)

———— T __——— "1

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-1-C-C-C-17078 «— Go Back (/DCS/Home)
Institute Name: M.V.M.Govt. Arts College for Women, Dindigul

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 942 836 830
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 180 180

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
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(All
programs
of all years)

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

PG [2 Years
Program(s)]

No. of
Male
Students

0

No. of
Female
Students

2485

348

Total
Students

2485

348

Placement & Higher Studies

Within
State
(Including
male &
female)

2485

348

Outside
State
(Including
male &
female)

0

Outside
Country
(Including
male &
female)

Economically
Backward
(Including
male &
female)

Socially
Challenged
(SC+ST+OBC
Including
male &
female)

2481

348

No. of
students
receiving
Freeships /
Scholarships
from the
State and
Central
Government

2108

294

No. of
students
receiving
Freeships /
Scholarships
from
Institution
Funds

No. of
students
receiving
Freeships /
Scholarships
from the
Private
Bodies

No. of
students
who are not
receiving
any
Freeships /
Scholarships

377

54



UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic = No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of
Year students intake in  students admitted = Year admitted through  Year graduating in students placed students
the year in the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated  placed graduates (Amount = selected for
time in Rs.) Higher Studies

(2012-13) 854 798 (2013-14) 0 (2014-15) 686 60 60000 (sixty 255
thousand)

(2013-14) 830 815 (2014-15) 0 (2015-16) 668 65 72000 (seventy two = 277
thousand)

(2014-15) 830 822 (2015-16) 0 (2016-17) 750 63 60000 (sixty 293
thousand)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic = No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students graduating No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time  students graduates (Amount in Rs.) = selected for Higher
year the year placed Studies
(2013-14) 180 173 (2014-15) 165 26 50000 (fifty thousand) 31
(2014-15) 180 178 (2015-16) 167 33 72000 (seventy two 56

thousand)
(2015-16) 180 179 (2016-17) 175 35 90000 (ninety thousand) 56

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years



Financial Year

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops
Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

200000 (Two lakhs)

170000 (one lakh seventy
thousand)

0 (zero)
0 (zero)

250821 (two lakhs fifty thousand
eight hundred and twenty one)

69713461 (six crores ninety
seven lakhs thirteen thousand
four hundred and sixty one)

35000 (thirty five thousand)

40000 (forty thousand)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

350000 (three lakhs fifty
thousand)

180000 (one lakh eighty
thousand)

0 (zero)
0 (zero)

70000 (seventy thousand)

54236748 (five crores forty two
lakhs thirty six thousand seven
hundred and forty eight )

70000 (seventy thousand)

97500 (ninety seven thousand
and five hundred)

2014-15

Utilised Amount

120000 (one lakh twenty
thousand)

460000 (four lakhs sixty
thousand)

0 (zero)
0 (zero)

236696 (Two lakhs thirty six
thousand six hundred and
ninety six)

52892175 (five crores twenty
eight lakhs ninety two thousand
one hundred and seventy five)

200847 (Two lakhs eight
hundred and forty seven)

0 (zero)



PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, in some of the
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped No

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? No

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience Is Currently working  Joining Leaving Association
(In Months) Associated with institution? Date Date type
Last Year

1 A P NAGALAKSHMI 37 Lecturer Female M. Phil 120 Yes Yes 18-08- - Other
2010

2 A CHANDRAJOTHI 55  Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 202 Yes Yes 01-07- - Regular
2009

3 A JANCY 35 Lecturer Female M. Phil 27 Yes Yes 25-02- - Other

SAHAYAMARY 2015

4 B LAKSHMI PRABA 43 Lecturer Female M. Phil 74 Yes Yes 07-11- - Other
2012

5 B VISHNU PRIYA 29 Lecturer Female M. Phil 78 Yes Yes 22-01- - Other

2011



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

D JEYANTHI

D LAKSHMI

D MALARVIZHI

D SANGEETHA

D VIDHYA

Dr A PETHALAKSHMI

DR A RAJESWARI

DrA

SHANTHASHEELA

Dr B ASHADEVI

DR B MURUGESWARI

DR C CHILABUMAN]I

DR C FLORENCE
ANNAL

32

54

37

33

36

41

33

40

37

40

50

Lecturer

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

108

348

34

90

139

348

109

84

216

105

50

108

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

23-09-
2009

14-12-
1988

19-01-
2015

05-01-
2010

07-11-
2012

09-12-
1988

26-06-
2013

05-02-
2012

10-02-
2017

08-08-
2013

26-06-
2013

26-12-
2007

Other

Regular

Other

Other

Other

Regular

Other

Regular

Regular

Regular

Other

Regular



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

DR CJEYAMUNI

DR C RAJALAKSHMI

DR D KIRUBA

SORNALATHA

DR

DHANASEKARAN

DR | SOUNDARARA]

DR ] JEYAKUMARI

GNANADEEPAM

DR ) NALATHAM

DR J THENMOZHI

DR K ANNADURAI

DR K CHINNAMANI

DR KM SUMATHI

DR K MEKALA

40

40

42

46

46

43

52

53

49

35

46

42

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

146

98

89

96

278

142

255

228

288

146

249

99

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

20-07-
2005

23-09-
2009

03-02-
2010

02-11-
2015

29-07-
2016

09-07-
2009

06-09-
1996

13-10-
2004

17-12-
2015

20-07-
2005

26-12-
2007

23-09-
2009

Other

Other

Other

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Other

Regular

Other



30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

DR K
NAGANANDHINI

DR K PERIASAMY

DR K SABITHA

DR L RUBY NIRMALA

DR M ARIRAMAN

DRM

DHANALAKSHMI

DR M EATHEL
POLINE

DR M JOTHI

DR M KIRITHIGA

DR M MARIAMMAL

DRM

MURUGESWARI

DR M RAJARAM

51

41

29

46

48

38

35

35

45

47

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

228

173

115

24

264

96

120

96

152

41

273

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

04-07-
2000

30-10-
2015

04-10-
2017

27-07-
2015

03-10-
2017

28-01-
2008

06-08-
2009

02-02-
2016

02-02-
2008

20-07-
2005

10-12-
2013

05-11-
2015

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Other

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Other

Other

Other

Regular



42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

DR M RAMESH

DR M SAKTHIVEL

DR M SUBRAMANI

DR M THANGAVEL

DR M VIJAYARANI

DR N KUMARESAN

DR N MEENAKSHI

DR N MUTHU

DR P GIRIJA

DR P

GNANASOUNDARI

DR P GUNASEKARAN

DR P KARTHIYAYINI

35

36

55

42

39

47

54

47

34

41

43

45

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

132

84

360

120

55

168

134

76

102

180

96

106

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

13-10-
2017

01-10-
2015

01-08-
2016

03-05-
2017

07-11-
2012

16-05-
2017

20-07-
2016

29-07-
2015

02-02-
2016

26-12-
2007

04-09-
2014

13-10-
2008

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Other

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

DR P MEENA PRIYA

DR P SATHIYA BAMA

DR P VIJAYA

DR R RAJAMMAL

DR R ABBAS

DR R BHAVANI

DR R GORIJAN

DR R KARTHIKA DEVI

DR R LAKSHMANAN

DR R LATHA

DR R MUTHU

DR R NALAYINI

41

45

57

42

51

58

38

49

52

52

38

34

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

144

225

345

114

316

384

74

177

27

180

124

120

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

16-05-
2017

02-07-
2001

11-07-
1990

26-12-
2007

08-03-
2016

24-06-
1988

26-06-
2013

01-08-
2016

03-08-
2015

16-05-
2017

09-06-
2017

30-10-
2015

14-10-
2016

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/
Contractual

Regular

Other

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular



66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

DR R NANDHINI

DR R PALKKANNAN

DR R PANDI SELVI

DR R SENTHILKUMAR

DR R VAHITHA

DR S PARVAHI

DR S PRIYA

DR S RAMAR

DR S SELVARANI

Dr S SIVASANKARI

DR S SIYAMALA DEVI

DR S THANDAPANI

40

45

35

41

42

57

45

54

32

38

45

42

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director

/ Vice Chancellor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

107

180

36

16

116

396

98

313

36

81

244

24

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

02-02-
2016

04-10-
2017

05-09-
2014

18-07-
2016

26-12-
2007

31-07-
2017

23-09-
2009

21-09-
2016

27-10-
2014

03-11-
2015

15-10-
1998

16-06-
2017

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /

Contractual

Other

Other

Regular

Regular

Other

Adhoc /

Contractual

Other

Regular

Regular

Regular



78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

DRTJEYA

DR T RAJAM

DRT

RAMACHANDRAN

DR T SUBHA

DRV INDIRADEVI

DR V RAJALAKSHMI

E HELEN PARIMALA

G AMBIKA

G KARTHIGAI JOTHI

G MEGALA

G NANDHINI

G S ANGELIN

49

41

54

41

50

51

34

35

28

27

25

53

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Associate Professor

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

28

144

386

55

24

115

96

91

27

56

21

300

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

29-07-
2015

15-05-
2017

11-09-
2013

07-11-
2012

28-09-
2015

26-12-
2007

01-02-
2012

08-12-
2009

26-06-
2015

07-11-
2012

05-12-
2016

28-08-
1996

01-02-
2017

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Other

Regular

Regular

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Regular



90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

G SUDHA

G VIJAYA LAKSHMI

H SURYA PRABHA

| LATHA

J MEENALOCHINI

J SUKANYA

J VIMALAVINNARASI

K M ESWARI

kavitha palanisamy

L BENCHILA

M ANUSHYA

M BALA
SARASWATHY

39

31

38

45

33

41

35

38

30

48

26

33

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

. Phil

. Phil

. Phil

. Phil

. Phil

. Phil

. Phil

. Phil

. Phil

. Phil

. Phil

. Phil

132

98

157

91

96

180

60

98

36

115

36

53

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

28-02-
2011

23-09-
2009

01-07-
2009

23-09-
2009

20-06-
2007

28-07-
2015

03-12-
2012

23-09-
2009

16-07-
2013

26-12-
2007

03-07-
2014

08-03-
2014

Regular

Other

Regular

Other

Other

Regular

Other

Other

Other

Regular

Other

Other



102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

1M1

112

113

M BHUVANESHWARI

M FATHIMA

M RENI PRISHKA

M SABINA BEGUM

N MUGUNTHAN

P ANUSUYA

P DEVI MARIAMMAL

P ENOLA

ARUTCHELVI

PARVATHA

P HEMALATHA

P KAVITHA

P LINGAM

P M SUJITHRA DEVI

33

32

27

32

53

24

43

52

43

31

40

31

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

. Phil

. Phil

. Phil

. Phil

. Phil

. Phil

. Phil

. Phil

. Phil

. Phil

. Phil

. Phil

36

97

19

98

240

91

225

182

18

54

87

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

16-12-
2016

02-02-
2015

15-12-
2015

23-09-
2009

29-06-
2016

10-01-
2017

23-09-
2009

15-10-

1998

26-12-

2007

05-01-
2016

17-12-
2012

24-08-
2010

Other

Other

Other

Other

Regular

Other

Other

Regular

Regular

Other

Other

Other



14

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

P MUTHAMILSELVI

P NIRMALA

P SANGEETHA

P VIMALA RANI

R GAYATHRI

R GEETHANJALI

R JOEAMALA

S ANJAL QUEEN

S DAISY

S EMIMA

S GOMATHI

S JANNATHUL
FIRDOUS

35

52

38

36

31

34

29

32

31

26

28

29

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

. Phil

. Phil

. Phil

. Phil

. Phil

. Phil

. Phil

. Phil

. Phil

. Phil

. Phil

. Phil

120

329

84

142

72

96

63

43

98

34

55

72

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

29-07-
2015

16-02-
1990

07-11-
2012

13-10-
2008

22-07-
2011

14-07-
2008

26-06-
2015

25-06-
2014

23-09-
2009

30-09-
2014

07-11-
2012

12-07-
2011

Regular

Regular

Other

Regular

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other



126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

S KALAIVANI

S LALITHABAI

S M GAYATHRI

S MEENA

S MEENALOCHINI

S MOHANAMBAL

S RAJATHI

S VALARMATHI

T ESWARI

T M JOTHIMANI

T THAMAYANTHI

V G SRI RAJESWARI

35

32

32

31

41

39

46

30

30

34

28

29

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

. Phil

. Phil

. Phil

. Phil

. Phil

. Phil

. Phil

. Phil

. Phil

. Phil

. Phil

. Phil

127

74

101

84

162

120

240

56

60

72

56

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

23-09-
2009

07-11-
2012

07-11-
2012

07-11-
2012

07-11-
2012

03-12-
2008

27-08-
2010

03-10-
2017

07-11-
2012

07-11-
2012

07-11-
2012

07-11-
2012

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Regular

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other



138  VSELVI 34 Lecturer Female M. Phil 92 Yes Yes 07-11- - Other
2012



